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Beaver 
Sabine Allen 

 
4101 Montreal Ave 
Prince George, VA 23875 
Home: (804)541‐7690 
Email: frieden4@verizon.net, 

crallen3@verizon.net 
Occupation: Homemaker 
Scouting Position: ASM/ MC 
Ticket counselor: Chuck Smith 

 

Antelope 
Julian Bailey 

 
6984 Hearthside Dr 
Prince George, VA 23875 
Home: (804)541‐4164 
Work: (804)380‐3282 
Email: jbyjeff@aol.com, 

Julian.J.Bailey@dom.com 
Occupation: Power station technician 
Scouting Position: DL; Pack CM 
Ticket counselor: Chip Hendricks 

 

Owl 
Dean Beuglass 

 
4020 Oxbridge Rd 
Richmond, VA 23236 
Home: (804)447‐5716 
Work: (804)539‐3104 
Email: dbeuglass@comcast.net, 

Dean.Beuglass@firsthealth.com 
Occupation: Pharmacist/Prod Mgmt Cons. 
Scouting Position: ASM; Commisioner 
Ticket counselor: Jim Richards 
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Buffalo 
John Blackmore 

 
710 Maybeury Drive 
Richmond, VA 23239 
Home: (804)539‐9323 
Work: (804)476‐6436 
Email: jblackmore00@gmail.com, 
Occupation: Mapping specialist 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Phil Victor 

 

Eagle 
Rick Bragga 

 
3244 Center Ridge Dr 
Richmond, VA 23233 
Home: (804)320‐4973 
Work: (804)615‐0470 
Email: photoeagle@comcast.net, 

philanthropy1@comcast.net 
Occupation: Fund Dev/Communications 
Scouting: ExBrd;Int.Scouting Rep 
Ticket counselor: Tom Johnson 

 

Beaver 
Gregory Butz 

 
351 River Rd 
Farmville, VA 23901 
Home: (434)392‐5627 
Work: (434)932‐6666 
Email: gdbutz@email.com, 

gregbutz@larrysmotorcompany.com 
Occupation: Finance Manager 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Ed Hinds 
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Fox 
Jerry Coiley 

 
1736 Bantry Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23114 
Home: (804)378‐4001 
Work: (804)520‐6820 
Email: jerrycoiley@comcast.net, 

JerryCoiley@comcast.net 
Occupation: Restaurant Management 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Bennie Good 

 

Antelope 
Kelly Cummings 

 
PO Box 1166 
Dillwyn, VA 23936 
Home: (434)983‐7576 
Work: (434)969‐6180 
Email: kcummings@bchs.k12.va.us, 

kdmkc@msn.com 
Occupation: Teacher; Scouting Position: 

Asst CM; Webelo DL; Pack Trainer 
Ticket counselor: Ed Hinds 

 

Bear 
Dan Denmark 

 
9120 Agroe Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 
Home: (804)746‐7464 
Work: (804)514‐0669 
Email: devdogdan@aol.com, 
Occupation: UPS delivery driver 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Carol Pilgrim 
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Antelope­PL 
David Elliott 

 
8397 Windsor Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
Home: (840)789‐1964 
Work: (804)289‐5312 
Email: dbejr3@comcast.net, 
Occupation: Human Resources Director 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Chip Hendricks 

 

Bob White 
Patrick Gould 

 
16347 Goshen Rd 
Montpelier, VA 23192 
Home: (804)883‐9410 
Work: (804)775‐5305 
Email: pat.gould@dom.com, 

pgould@earthlink.net 
Occupation: IT Systems Engineer 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: John McCulla 

 

Fox 
Paul Gross 

 
4008 Beechmont Rd. 
Richmond, VA 23235 
Home: (804)272‐0892 
Work: (804)323‐6124 
Email: pgross@medivisuals.com, 
Occupation: Medical Illustrator 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Lee Adcock 
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Eagle 
Chris Habenicht 

 
208 W. Hillcrest Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226 
Home: (804)288‐5634 
Work: (804)748‐3381 
Email: chablaw@aol.com, 
Occupation: Lawyer 
Scouting Position: Council ExBrd; 

Training Chair 
Ticket counselor: Chuck Smith 

 

Fox 
Matt Hadley 

 
2801 Williamswood Rd. 
Richmond, VA 23235 
Home: (804)320‐0949 
Work: (804)363‐8154 
Email: mhadley@mediageneral.com, 
Occupation: Director of IT for publishing 

division 
Scouting Position: SM 
Ticket counselor: Bennie Good 

 

Antelope 
Leonard Holden 

 
5206 Thornwood Ct. 
Petersburg, VA 23803 
Home: (804)520‐7679 
Work: (804)734‐3187 
Email: leholden@comcast.net, 
Occupation: Instructor/Writer for 

Defense contractor 
Scouting Position: SM 
Ticket counselor: Chris Vernon 
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Bob White 
Charles Hooe 

 
6350 Tammy Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
Home: (804)730‐2213 
Work: (804)837‐3425 
Email: landhooe@msn.com, 
Occupation: ceiling mechanic for tile 

company 
Scouting Position: SM 
Ticket counselor: Nancy Fonseca 

 

Beaver 
Scott Hooper 

 
1140 River Oaks Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 
Home: (434)975‐1665 
Work: (540)298‐4117 
Email: s3m1h@aol.com, 
Occupation: Sr. Project Scientist 
Scouting Position: Stonewall Jackson 

Council, Council ExBrd; Dist.Comm 
Ticket counselor: Jim Richards 

 

Eagle 
Robert Hundley 

 
9195 Harvey Hollow Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 
Home: ((804)730‐3415 
Work: (804)550‐9222 
Email: bhundley@resourceintl.com, 
Occupation: Civil Engineer 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Norm Hipskind 
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Owl­PL 
William Janis 

 
5005 Amberwood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059 
Home: (804)360‐4553 
Work: (804)698‐1156 
Email: billjanis@comcast.net 
Occupation: Attorney 
Scouting Position: Council ExBrd & Troop 

CommM 
Ticket counselor: John McCulla 

 

Antelope 
Bill Kelly 

 
4016 Poplar Grove Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112 
Home, work: (804)938‐8948 
Email: bcwjt@clearwire.net, 

shieldtaekwondo@gmail.com 
Occupation: Martial Arts Instructor 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Carol Pilgrim 

 

Bear 
Steve Kraft 

 
12301 Lynwood Dr 
Glen Allen, VA 23059 
Home: (804)364‐4220 
Work: (804)383‐6224 
Email: steven.kraft@usa.dupont.com, 

KRAFT5@comcast.net 
Occupation: SAP Integration Leader 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Dan Cousino 
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Owl 
Brian Long 

 
3408 Sherwood Bluff Way 
Powhatan, VA 23139 
Home: (804)598‐6989 
Work: (804)340‐5229 
Email: blongtrance@comcast.net, 

blong@precisionmeasurements.com 
Occupation: Licensed Land Surveyor 
Scouting Position: CC; ACM; DL; Trainer 
Ticket counselor: Lee Adcock 

 

Fox­PL 
Gordon Mapes 

 
307 Smoketree Terr 
Richmond, VA 23236 
Home: (804)754‐1477 
Work: (804)334‐8682 
Email: gordon@brandermillchurch.org, 

gmapes3@aol.com 
Occupation: Minister 
Scouting Position: SM 
Ticket counselor: Bill Eggleston 

 

Bear 
Terry McCann 

 
7963 Baneberry Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
Home: (804)730‐3365 
Work: (804)365‐4907 
Email: mfd119@aol.com, 

tamccann@co.hanover.va.us 
Occupation: Capt. Operation Division 
Scouting Position: DL; Advancement chair 
Ticket counselor: Felicia Ferrigno 
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Bob White­PL 
James McCoig 

 
5625 Belstead Lane 
Glen Allen, VA 23059 
Home: (804)360‐7282 
Work: (804)284‐5587 
Email: jlmccoig@comcast.net, 

jim.mccoig@capitalone.com 
Occupation: IT Manager 
Scouting Position: Crew Advisor & ASM 
Ticket counselor: Nancy Fonseca 

 

Owl 
Robert McLemore 

 
1881 Wicker Woods Drive 
Maidens, VA 23102 
Home: (804)556‐2757 
Work: (804)747‐0422 
Email: grousek9@yahoo.com, 

robert_mclemore@carmax.com 
Occupation: IT 
Scouting Position: DL 
Ticket counselor: John McCulla 

 

Fox 
Frank McNeilly 

 
14105 Bridgetown Ct. 
Chester, VA 23831 
Home: (804)748‐3902 
Work: (804)233‐0606 
Email: fmcneilly@comcast.net, 

frank.mcneilly@carpenter.com 
Occupation: Project Manager/Elec. Engr 
Scouting: WL; Pack CC; Pack Trainer; ACM 
Ticket counselor: Pat Meadows 
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Owl 
Martin Myers 

 
1234 Lorraine Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227 
Home: (804)261‐3903 
Work: (757)284‐0691 
Email: mmyers@horatia.us, 
Occupation: Banking/Business Continuity 
Scouting Position: Pack CC; Webelo DL 
Ticket counselor: Felicia Ferrigno 

 

Eagle 
Sonja Myers 

 
1234 Lorraine Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227 
Home: (804)261‐3903 
Work: (804)334‐1825 
Email: goldsonja1@aol.com, 
Occupation: Research Assistant 
Scouting Position: CM 
Ticket counselor: Nancy Fonseca 

 

Bear 
Alice Nelson 

 
P.O. Box 307 
Hartfield, VA 23071 
Home: (804)776‐7445 
Work: (804)758‐2321 
Email: alinels8@aol.com, 
Occupation: Residency Business 

Administrator 
Scouting Position: SM 
Ticket counselor: Joe Oleksa 
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Buffalo 
CP Norris 

 
1011 Robmont Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23236 
Home: (804)276‐1916 
Work: (804)644‐4600 
Email: cpnva@yahoo.com, 

cpnorris@nxl.com 
Digital Cartographer/Survey CADD Mgr. 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Phil Victor 

 

Bob White 
Tom O'Keefe 

 
11712 Shadow Run Lane 
Glen Allen, VA 23230 
Home: (804)303‐3938 
Work: (804)273‐2536 
Email: Thomas.W.O'Keefe@dom.com, 

tom.okeefe@alumni.virginia.edu 
Occupation: Finance Manager 
Scouting Position: DL/TC 
Ticket counselor: Michael Lynch 

 

Eagle­PL 
Wray Palmore 

 
8180 Newman Dr. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 
Home: (804)356‐2647 
Work: same 
Email: gwpalmore@hotmail.com, 
Occupation: Field Service Technician 
Scouting Position: DL 
Ticket counselor: Kenny Jones 
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Owl 
Steve Porter 

 
13731 Grove Pond Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23114 
Home: (804)378‐1953 
Work: (804)594‐0504 
Email: steveporter@plasti‐cart.com, 

dapsmp@aol.com 
Occupation: General Manager 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Al Best 

 

Buffalo 
Joseph Rauguth 

 
6349 Little Sorrel Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
Home: (804)730‐6728 
Work: (804)852‐7807 
Email: rauguthj@comcast.net, 

joseph.rauguth@us.army.mil 
Occupation: U.S. Army 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Al Best 

 

Bob White 
Matt Rigsby 

 
8266 Carneal Ln 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
Home: (804)569‐1377 
Work: (804)389‐0795 
Email: mrigsby@verizon.net, 
Occupation: Mechanical Contractor 
Scouting Position: CM 
Ticket counselor: Tom Johnson 
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Buffalo­PL 
Robin Rush 

 
3205 Evergreen Ave 
Hopewell, VA 23860 
Home: (804)458‐7716 
Work: (804)204‐2644 
Email: RoRush@bsamail.org, 

bsanana@hotmail.com 
Occupation: Office Manager 
Scouting Position: Prof 
Ticket counselor: Todd Martin 

 

Bob White 
Dywana Saunders­Confroy 

 
10509 Saxony Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235 
Home: (804)330‐1346 
Work: (804)289‐8451 
Email: ibtwins@yahoo.com, 

dsaunders@richmond.edu 
Occupation: Film/Media Spec. in Library 
Scouting Position: WL 
Ticket counselor: Al Best 

 

Eagle 
Ben Shaw 

 
12913 Queensgate Road 
Midlothian, VA 23114 
Home: (804)423‐7848 
Work: (804)314‐7193 
Email: swimming4fun7@yahoo.com, 

ben.shaw@capitolone.com 
Occupation: Project Manager 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Kenny Jones 

 



SR917 

Wood Badge, 2008  14 

Antelope 
Judson (Jud) Shows 

 
1432 Rosney Rd 
Dillwyn, VA 23936 
Cell: (434) 547‐5160 
Work:  
Email: cowboyjud@wildblue.net, 
Occupation: Retired military 
Scouting Position:  
Ticket counselor: Norm Hipskind 

 

Bear 
Ernie Smith 

 
9184 Bracey Mill Place 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 
Home: (804)550‐3525 
Work: (804)275‐7890 
Email: emaasmith@access4less.net, 

waterski4@comcast.net 
Occupation: Captain/Paramedic 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Chris Vernon 

 

Fox 
James (Jim) Stallings 

 
P.O. 1769 
Midlothian, VA 23113 
Home: (804)790‐0038 
Work: (804)553‐5876 
Email: jdstallings@mcws.net, 

james.stallings@bankofamerica.com 
Occupation: Vice Pres/Systems Eng. 
Troop CM; Treas; Webmaster; OA Advisor 
Ticket counselor: Pat Meadows 
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Buffalo 
Randall Vaughan 

 
11209 Eastborough Ct 
Richmond, VA 23233 
Home: (804)270‐7955 
Work: (804)550‐4925 
Email: rvaughan@ubsh.com, 

relativestrength@comcast.net 
Occupation: Financial Advisor 
Scouting Position: Pack CC 
Ticket counselor: Michael Lynch 

 

Beaver 
Darrell Wells 

 
12103 King Cotton Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23112 
Home: (804)744‐7760 
Work: (804)307‐6979 
Email: wells_2835@comcast.net, 

dpmwells@comcast.net 
Occupation: Truck Driver 
Scouting Position: DL 
Ticket counselor: Bill Eggleston 

 

Bear­PL 
Carl Whitaker 

 
17127 Katy Ln 
Beaverdam, VA 23015 
Home: (804)449‐1762 
Work: (860)604‐1553 
Email: carl.a.whitaker@dom.com, 

bkctwhitaker@peoplepc.com 
Occupation: Engineer 
Scouting Position: Commissioner 
Ticket counselor: Joe Oleksa 
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Buffalo 
James White 

3411 Horseshoe Dr 
Quinton, VA 23141 
Home: (804)932‐8997 
Work: (804)763‐9716 
Email: James.R.White@pmusa.com, 
james.white@chrysalis‐technologies.com 
Occupation: Safety Engineer 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Jim Richards 

 

Beaver 
David Wild 

 
13700 Castleway Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23114 
Home: (804)897‐3676 
Work: (804)382‐2862 
Email: david.wild@dom.com, 
Occupation: Business Systems Analyst 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Bennie Good 

 

Beaver­PL 
Jeffrey Wrobel 

 
9603 January Court 
Richmond, VA 23238 
Home: (804)270‐4335 
Work: (804)213‐3669 
Email: jwrobel@mutual‐assurance.com, 

wrobels@verizon.net 
Occupation: Inf Systems & Services Mgr. 
Scouting Position: ASM 
Ticket counselor: Dan Cousino


